GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1312
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9"" FEBRUARY, 2018

STUDY ON FATAL DISEASES
1312. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Society for Clinical Research has found in its study that lakhs of peoplein the country are suffering from fatal diseases,

(b) if so, the details thereof, the outcome of the said study and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the Government has formulated any action plan to cover such patients under National Health Mission for the treatment of fatal diseases,

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@): No such study has been conducted by the Indian Society for Clinical Research.
(b): Doesnot arise.

(c0 to (e): Yes, Nationa Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Disease and Stroke (NPCDCS), has been formulated under National Health
Mission.

